MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

4628

PASSED BY THE

TWENTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

A.D. 1842.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

WM. R. SMITH & Co., PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

LEGISLATURE OF MAINE,

1842.

Chapter 64.

Resolve to reduce the valuation of township number one, second range, Bingham purchase, west of Kennebec river, and for abating the state and county tax on said township.

Resolved, That so much of a resolve, passed on the thirteenth Valuation of township No. 1, day of April, in the year of our Lord, eighteen hundred and forty R. 2, B. pur. W. of K. river corone, as relates to the valuation of township number one, second rected. range, Bingham's purchase, west of Kennebec river, in the county of Somerset, and to the aggregate valuation of said county be repealed, and that the valuation of said township be, one thousand dollars; and that the aggregate valuation of said county be, four millions, two hundred thirty five thousand, eight hundred and thirty two dollars; and that the treasurer of the state and the treasurer of the county of Somerset, be hereby directed to abate or refund, as the case may require, to the owners of said township, such portion of the state and county tax respectively, which may have been assessed, as the above correction in the valuation of said township may require.

[Approved March 16, 1842.]

Chapter 65.

Resolve equalizing the valuation of the towns of Parkman and Wellington.

Resolved, That the sum of four thousand, six hundred and ninety Valuation of Parkman and dollars and twenty two cents, be deducted from the valuation of the Wellington corrected. town of Parkman and that the same be added to the town of Wellington.

[Approved March 16, 1842.]

Additional Roll of Accounts, No. 23, for 1842.

The committee on accounts having examined the several accounts referred to them, ask leave to present the following REPORT:

That there is now due to the several persons, towns, and plantations hereinafter mentioned, the sums set to their names respectively, which when allowed and paid, will be in full discharge of said accounts to the dates therein named.

Which is respectfully submitted.

JOSEPH MADDOCKS, per order.